FORM No. 881 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted)	COPYREST 1998 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204		
NS saccifes from 32874 speciate group 97. TEN 14	ME8 Vol. <u>M91</u> Page 4571 €		
TRUST DEED	STATE OF OREGON, County of} ss		
MICHAEL L. VOILES	I certify that the within instrumen		
BRUCE E. BRINK & HELEN WOLTER	o'clock		
Soroficiarys Name and Address After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zin)	ment/microfilm/reception No of said County.		
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. 525 Main St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601	Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.		
Attention: Collection, Dept.	By, Duputy.		
	y of December ,19.96 , between		
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BRUCE E. BRINK and HELEN WOLTER, son and mo	as Grantor, as Trustee, and cher, or the survivor		
The second of th	as Beneficiary,		
Journal, Oregon, described,			
The Northeasterly one-half of Lots Five (5 of INDUSTRIAL ADDITION to the City of Klam) and Six (6) in Block Twenty-two (22) with Falls, County of Klamath, State of		
CODE 1 MAP 3809-33BA TL 2100			

john Gujenje out t

1002 3534

Territor in the state of the st together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein of Twenty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and No/100—

-(\$27,250.00)note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable at maturity of Note 19 Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory

The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of the note becomes due and payable. Should the grantor either agree to attempt to, or actually sell, convey, or assign all (or any part) of the property or all (or any part) of grantor's interest in it without first obtaining the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the come immediately due and payable. The execution by grantor of an earnest money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assistement.

beneficiary's option's, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. The secution by grantor of an earnist money agreement** does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

1. To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees.

1. To protect, preserve and maintain the property, in deed condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereou; not to commit or permit any waste of the property.

2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor.

3. To comply with all laws; ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting the property; if the beneficiary so requests, to join in oxecuting such financing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may from time to time and the property of and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or advised by provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or advised by provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter erected on the property against loss or advised by provides and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter rested on the property against loss or advised by provides and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter allocated on the publication of the experiment of the property from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$2. INSURABLE VALUE and the states of the property from the states and the property provides and promptly deliver in the property provides and promptly deliver in the state of the property from the hereiticary upon any individues describents several property from from the property from constructio

ik, en in in Na Kalanda

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be often an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and form authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure little to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, aponts or branches, the United States or any opency thereof, or an escrew agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
"WARNING: 12 USE: 1701-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent to complete detail.

which we interest of the amount required to pay all research to come personne and attorney's less necessarily paid or incurred by franter in the incling proceedings, that he paid to be built of the control of the street of the control of the cont for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balence. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance reobtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory hability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the losn represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the losn represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)* primarily for grantor's presented; family or household purposes (see Important Notice below),

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In constraing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustoe and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. *IMPORTANT HOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required beneficiary. MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevent-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Voeles mikel E MICHAEL L. VOILES Klamath STATE OF OREGON, County of ... January 2 This instrument was acknowledged before me on .
Michael L.: Voiles This instrument was acknowledged before me on OFFICIAL SEAL
MARLENE T. ADDINGTON
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 022238
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR 22,1997 No fary Public for Oregon My commission expires 03/22/9 The REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed (repursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtodiess secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to Do not lose in destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before)

reconveyence will be neede: Beneticiary

THOUGH ECAN ISSUED SHAPE SHAPE

PIREDIOPIRES

EXHIBIT "A" TO TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED IS AN ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED AND IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF JAMES D. CHARLES, AS BENEFICIARY; WHICH SECURES THE PAYMENT OF A NOTE THEREIN MENTIONED. BRUCE E. BRINK AND HELEN WOLTER, THE BENEFICIARIES HEREIN, AGREE TO PAY, WHEN DUE, ALL PAYMENTS DUE UPON THE SAID NOTES IN FAVOR OF JAMES D. CHARLES, AND WILL SAVE GRANTOR HEREIN, MICHAEL E. VOILES, HARMLESS THEREFROM. SHOULD THE SAID BENEFICIARIES HEREIN DEFAULT IN MAKING THE PAYMENTS DUE UPON SAID PRIOR NOTE AND TRUST DEED, GRANTOR HEREIN MAY MAKE SAID DELINQUENT PAYMENTS AND ANY SUMS SO PAID BY GRANTOR HEREIN SHALL THEN BE CREDITED UPON THE SUMS NEXT TO BECOME DUE UPON THE NOTE WHICH IS SECURED BY THIS ALL-INCLUSIVE TRUST DEED.

(INITIALS OF BENEFICIARIES)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at rea	uest of	Aspen Title &	Paralle 1		
of February		- Traditionary and a second		the	14th day
	of	Mortgages	o'clockA.M., on Page		ol. <u>M97</u>
				Bernetha G. Letsch,	
FEE \$20.00			bv * /	Gartten Ro	, County Clerk
			. by <u>* /</u>	THUM TO	21 ノ